

Date: October 22, 2022

To,
The Manager - Listing
Dept of Corp. Services,
BSE Limited
P.J. Towers, Dalal Street, Fort,
Mumbai: 400001
Scrip Code: 543593

The Manager – Listing
National Stock Exchange of India Ltd.
Exchange plaza, Bandra Kurla Complex
Bandra East
Mumbai–400051
Symbol: DBOL

Dear Sir/Mam,

Sub: Newspaper Publication of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half-Year ended September 30, 2022

Pursuant to the provisions of Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we enclose herewith the copies of Business Standard (English and Hindi both) dated October 22, 2022 wherein the Unaudited Financial Results of the Company for the Quarter and Half-Year ended September 30, 2022 have been published.

You are requested to take note of the same.
Thanking you.

Your Sincerely,
For Dhampur Bio Organics Limited

Ashu Rawat
Company Secretary
M. No. 22810

SpiceJet can fly at full capacity from Oct 30

Regulator lifts 50% capacity restrictions

DEEPAK PATEL
New Delhi, 21 October

Aviation regulator Directorate General of Civil Aviation (DGCA) on Friday removed the 50 per cent capacity cap on SpiceJet after its planes were involved in a spate of incidents. The cap will be removed from October 30.

The DGCA on Friday also approved Indian carriers' winter schedule. Indian carriers will operate 21,941 weekly flights, 1.55 per cent less during the season compared to the previous winter season, it noted.

Go First is set to operate 39.3 per cent fewer weekly flights in this year's schedule as compared to the corresponding period a year ago, the regulator noted.

Go First will operate 1,390 flights per week during the season as compared to 2,290 flights per week during the last winter season, the regulator said.

More than 20 Go First planes are currently grounded due to engine

MAJOR CARRIERS' WINTER SCHEDULE

Flights per week in 2021 (orange) | Flights per week in 2022 (blue)



Source: DGCA

supply issues, affecting its capability to operate flights, a source mentioned. The winter schedule starts on October 30 and finishes on March 25 next year.

SpiceJet and Go First did not answer to queries sent by Business Standard.

SpiceJet's planes were involved in at least eight incidents of technical malfunction between June 19 and July 5, following which the DGCA on July 6 issued a show cause notice to the airline.

On July 27, the regulator asked the budget carrier to not operate more than 50 per cent of approved flights (4,192 weekly flights) for eight

weeks, reducing the carrier's weekly flights to 2096. On September 21, the DGCA extended the cap till October 29, stating that while the number of incidents have reduced, there is need of "caution".

SpiceJet will operate approximately 3,193 departures per week during this winter season as compared to 2,995 departures per week during the last winter season, the DGCA said on Friday.

SpiceJet incurred net losses of ₹316 crore, ₹934 crore, ₹998 crore and ₹1,725 crore in FY19, FY20, FY21 and FY22, respectively. The airline incurred a loss of ₹789 crore in the first quarter of FY23.



NCLAT asks new Jet owner to clear unpaid PF, gratuity dues

The National Company Law Appellate Tribunal (NCLAT) on Friday directed Jet Airways' new owner — Jalan-Kalrock consortium — to pay the unpaid provident fund and gratuity dues of employees of the carrier, which is going to restart its operation.

It has directed the former resolution professional to "compute the payments to be made to workmen and employees within one month from today" and communicate the same to the Jalan-Kalrock consortium to take steps for the payment.

Allowing a batch of petitions filed by the associations of workmen, Aircraft Maintenance Engineers, Officers and Staff Association and others, a two-member NCLAT

bench had asked the new owner to make payment of provident fund dues as admitted by the resolution professional.

"Successful Resolution Applicant is directed to make payment of unpaid provident fund to the workmen till the date of insolvency commencement, after deducting the amount already paid towards the provident fund in the Resolution Plan to the workmen," said the NCLAT.

The NCLAT also cleared that the workmen are also entitled to payment of their gratuity dues as on the insolvency commencement date, after adjusting any amount towards gratuity paid under the resolution plan. PTI

dhampur
Dhampur Bio Organics Ltd.

Extract of Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Six Months ended September 30, 2022

S. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Six Months Ended		Year Ended
		30/Sep/22 (Unaudited)	30/Jun/22 (Unaudited)	30/Sep/21 (Unaudited)	30/Sep/22 (Unaudited)	30/Sep/21 (Unaudited)	31/Mar/22 (Audited/ Restated)
		(₹ in Lakhs)					
1.	Total Income from Operations	54,782	49,821	36,014	104,603	71,357	154,859
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1,070	1,163	180	2,233	1,900	12,941
3.	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period/year before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1,070	1,163	180	2,233	1,900	12,941
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	772	825	(34)	1,596	1,345	10,233
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period	772	825	(33)	1,481	1,345	10,276
6.	Paid up Equity Share Capital	6,639	6,639	6,639	6,639	6,639	6,639
7.	Other Equity	-	-	-	-	-	81,150
8.	Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 10/- each)						
a)	Basic (₹ per share)	₹ 1.16	₹ 1.24	₹ -0.05	₹ 2.4	₹ 2.03	₹ 15.41
b)	Diluted (₹ per share)	₹ 1.16	₹ 1.24	₹ -0.05	₹ 2.4	₹ 2.03	₹ 15.41

Notes:

- The above Consolidated financial results were reviewed by the Audit Committee meeting held on October 21, 2022. The statutory auditors have carried out a limited review of these Consolidated financial results.
- The Scheme of demerger has been effective from May 3, 2022 and as per terms of scheme, the Company has allotted 6,63,87,590 equity shares on May 23, 2022. The equity shares of the Company has been listed on BSE Limited and National Stock Exchange Limited on September 08, 2022.
- Figures for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2021 are not reviewed by the auditors and these are derived from the earlier published/ reviewed consolidated financial results of Dhampur Sugar Mills Ltd. relating to the three demerged undertakings, which are demerged under the Scheme. The derived results are further adjusted for the accounting policies now being followed by the company.
- Consequent to revision in the wage rates of employees covered under Wage Board with retrospective effect from October 1, 2018, the company has accounted for additional liability of ₹ 8.51 Crore under Employees Benefits expenses during the current quarter.
- The Consolidated Financial Statement for the year ended March 31, 2022 has been restated to rectify the errors in recognising the borrowing cost and Deferred Government Grant. The original published figures and restated figures are as under:

Particulars	Original Published Figure	Revised Figure
Finance Cost	3,013	2,969
Total Comprehensive Income for the year	10,232	10,276
Other Equity	81,106	81,150
Segment Assets	197,081	188,629
Unallocable Assets	2,973	2,973
Segment Liabilities	25,907	25,907
Unallocable Liabilities	85,648	86,305

- The consolidated unaudited financial results are available on the website of the Company (www.Dhampur.com). The specified items of the standalone unaudited financial results of the Company are given below:

Particulars	Quarter Ended			Six Months Ended		Year Ended
	30/Sep/22 (Unaudited)	30/Jun/22 (Unaudited)	30/Sep/21 (Unaudited)	30/Sep/22 (Unaudited)	30/Sep/21 (Unaudited)	31/Mar/22 (Audited/ Restated)
Total Income	54,643	49,815	35,930	104,458	71,272	154,813
Profit before tax	1,032	1,240	253	2,272	2,154	12,974
Profit after tax	756	879	76	1,635	1,599	10,405

- Sugar being a seasonal industry, the performance of the quarter may not be representative of the annual performance of the Company.
- Figures for the previous corresponding periods have been regrouped, wherever considered necessary.

For and on behalf of the Board
Sd/-
Vijay Kumar Goel
Chairman

Place: New Delhi
Dated: October 21, 2022

DHAMPUR BIO ORGANICS LIMITED

Regd. Office : Sugar Mill Compound, Village Asmoli Sambhal Moradabad, UP - 244304 IN
CIN - U15100UP2020PLC136939, Phone No - 011-69055200
Email : investors@dhampur.com, Website - www.dhampur.com

HINDUSTAN ZINC LIMITED

Regd Office : Yashad Bhawan, UDAIPUR-313 004
PBX No. 0294-6604000, CIN-L27204RJ1966PLC001208, www.hzindia.com

STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2022

PARTICULARS	Quarter ended			Half year ended		
	30.09.2022	30.06.2022	30.09.2021	30.09.2022	30.09.2021	31.03.2022
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1. Total income from operations	8,703	9,697	6,433	18,400	13,313	30,656
2. Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	3,925	4,672	2,862	8,597	6,019	14,234
3. Net Profit for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	3,925	4,672	2,862	8,597	5,885	14,100
4. Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	2,680	3,092	2,017	5,772	4,000	9,629
5. Total Comprehensive Income for the period (comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	2,345	3,523	2,034	5,868	4,015	9,574
6. Paid up Equity Share Capital	845	845	845	845	845	845
7. Reserves	30,431	36,960	35,485	30,431	35,485	33,436
8. Net Worth	31,276	37,805	36,330	31,276	36,330	34,281
9. Paid up Debt Capital/ Outstanding Debt	2,111	2,815	4,559	2,111	4,559	2,823
10. Debt Equity Ratio	0.07	0.07	0.13	0.07	0.13	0.08
11. Earnings Per Share in ₹ (of ₹ 2 each) for continuing and discontinued operations						
Basic :	6.34	7.32	4.77	13.66	9.47	22.79
Diluted:	6.34	7.32	4.77	13.66	9.47	22.79
12. Debt Service Coverage Ratio (No. of times)	5.86	130.02	2.17	12.25	4.25	6.64
13. Interest Service Coverage Ratio (No. of times)	98.80	130.02	42.02	113.71	41.32	65.69

NOTES :

- The above consolidated results of Hindustan Zinc Limited ("the company") and its subsidiaries ("the Group") for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2022 have been reviewed by Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors in its meeting held on October 21, 2022 and have been subjected to a limited review by the statutory auditors of the company.
- During the previous year ended March 31, 2022, the company had incorporated its wholly owned subsidiaries namely "Hindustan Zinc Alloys Private Limited" (HZAPL) and "Vedanta Zinc Football & Sports Foundation" (Section 8 company), pursuant to which the Company had prepared its first consolidated financial results during the quarter ended December 31, 2021. Accordingly, the comparative figures presented in the consolidated financial results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2021 represent standalone figures of the Holding Company. Further during the current quarter, the company has incorporated its wholly owned subsidiaries namely "Hindustan Zinc Fertilisers Private Limited" (HZFPL) and "Zinc India Foundation" (ZIF) (Section 8 company). No transaction has taken place with HZFPL during the current quarter.
- Key Standalone Financial information:**

PARTICULARS	Quarter ended			Half year ended		
	30.09.2022	30.06.2022	30.09.2021	30.09.2022	30.09.2021	31.03.2022
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
Total income from operations	8,703	9,697	6,433	18,400	13,313	30,656
Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	3,926	4,673	2,862	8,599	6,019	14,235
Net Profit for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	3,926	4,673	2,862	8,599	5,885	14,101
Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	2,681	3,093	2,017	5,774	4,000	9,630

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of the unaudited standalone and consolidated Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the unaudited Financial Results and additional disclosures as per Regulation 52(4) of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirement) Regulations, 2015 are available on the Exchange websites www.nseindia.com & www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website www.hzindia.com.
- For the other line items referred in regulation 52(4) of the LODR Regulations, pertinent disclosures have been made to the Stock Exchange(s) (National Stock Exchange(NSE) and Bombay Stock Exchange(BSE)) and can be accessed on the URL www.nseindia.com & www.bseindia.com respectively and on the Company's website www.hzindia.com.
- The Board of Directors on July 13, 2022 have declared an interim dividend of ₹ 21 per equity share aggregating to ₹ 8,873 crore, with the record date of July 21, 2022.
- Figures for previous year and quarter have been revised or reclassified, wherever necessary, for consistency.

By Order of the Board
Arun Misra
CEO & Whole-time Director

Date: October 21, 2022
Place: Udaipur

ATTRACTIVE INTEREST RATES ON TERM DEPOSITS

DOMESTIC TERM DEPOSITS EARN UP TO

7.0%* p.a.

NRE TERM DEPOSITS EARN UP TO

7.35%* p.a.

FCNR (B) TERM DEPOSITS EARN UP TO

4.35%* p.a.

*Terms & conditions apply

NET PROFIT

₹ 235 CR

31%

NIM

5.38%

25 BPS

RoA

1.81%

28 BPS

NET INTEREST INCOME

₹ 636 CR

16%

CRAR

25.14%

502 BPS

206 BPS

0.57% NET NPA

YOY PERFORMANCE HIGHLIGHTS

₹ in Lakh

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended			Half Year ended		Year ended
		30.09.2022	30.06.2022	30.09.2021	30.09.2022	30.09.2021	31.03.2022
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1.	Total Income from operations	60,012	59,078	55,564	1,19,090	1,12,213	2,28,511
2.	Net Profit for the period (before tax, exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	16,109	15,304	15,845	31,413	23,997	61,423
3.	Net Profit for the period before tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	16,109	15,304	15,845	31,413	23,997	61,423
4.	Net Profit for the period after tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	12,055	11,452	11,857	23,507	17,957	45,849
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA
6.	Equity Share Capital	17,354	17,354	17,354	17,354	17,354	17,354
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Balance sheet						2,32,464
8.	Earnings Per Share (before extraordinary items)* (Face value of ₹10/- each)						
	Basic :	6.95	6.60	6.83	13.55	10.35	26.43
	Diluted:	6.95	6.60	6.83	13.55	10.35	26.43
9.	Earnings Per Share (after extraordinary items)* (Face value of ₹10/- each)						
	Basic :	6.95	6.60	6.83	13.55	10.35	26.43
	Diluted:	6.95	6.60	6.83	13.55	10.35	26.43

***Not Annualised**

Notes:

- The above unaudited financial results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2022, have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and thereafter approved by the Board of Directors of the Bank in their respective meeting held on October 21, 2022. These results have been subjected to Limited Review by the Joint Statutory Auditors of the Bank, viz. B S R & Co. LLP, Chartered Accountants and Mukund M. Chitale & Co., Chartered Accountants and an unqualified review report has been issued.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of the unaudited financial results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2022, filed with the stock exchanges under Regulation 33 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the unaudited financial results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2022 is available on the website of Stock Exchanges at https://www.nseindia.com and https://www.bseindia.com and also on the Bank's website at https://www.csb.co.in

For CSB Bank Limited
Pralay Mondal
Managing Director & CEO
DIN:00117994

Mumbai | October 21, 2022

CSB Bank Limited, Regd. Office: 'CSB Bhavan', Post Box No. 502, St. Mary's College Road, Thrissur - 680020, Kerala, India.
Tel: +91 487-2333020 | Fax: +91 487-2336764 | Website: www.csb.co.in | Email: board@csb.co.in | Corporate Identity Number: L65191KL1920PLC000175

धनतेरस पर किस सोने में निवेश बेहतर

सोने की वैश्विक कीमतें दो साल के निचले स्तर पर, इस धनतेरस पर सोने में निवेश लोगों के लिए अच्छा हो सकता है

अजीत कुमार

वैश्विक अर्थव्यवस्था में जारी अनिश्चितता के बीच इस धनतेरस पर सोने में निवेश लोगों के लिए अच्छा हो सकता है। जैसे भी निवेश के सुरक्षित विकल्प के तौर पर निवेशकों की दिलचस्पी सोने में हमेशा रही है। अच्छी बात यह है कि सोने की कीमतें भी निवेश के लिहाज से कमोबेश आकर्षक हो गई हैं।

कमजोर वैश्विक रुझानों के बीच एमसीएक्स पर सोने का दिसंबर वायदा 50,000 रुपये प्रति 10 ग्राम के स्तर से भी नीचे चला गया। इस तरह से देखें तो सोने की घरेलू कीमतें अपने उच्चतम स्तर से तकरीबन 11 फीसदी नीचे हैं। घरेलू बाजार (एमसीएक्स) में सोने ने पिछले साल अप्रैल में 56,191 रुपये प्रति 10 ग्राम के उच्चतम स्तर को छुआ था।

सोने की वैश्विक कीमतें भी फिलहाल दो साल के निचले स्तर के करीब हैं। लंदन हाजिर बाजार में सोना कमजोर होकर 1,620 डॉलर प्रति औंस से नीचे आ गया है जबकि अप्रैल 2020 में सोने की वैश्विक हाजिर कीमतें 1,614.96 डॉलर प्रति औंस तक नीचे चली गई थीं। कई जानकारों का मानना है कि सोने की कीमतें निचले स्तर तक आ गई हैं। हालांकि कुछ जानकार कीमतों में और गिरावट की बात कर रहे हैं। इसकी वजह अमेरिका में ब्याज दरों में जारी बढ़ोतरी, चढ़ता अमेरिकी डॉलर प्रतिफुल और डॉलर में उछाल है।

अर्थव्यवस्था में जब अनिश्चितता का दौर होता है, वैश्विक स्तर पर निवेश के सुरक्षित विकल्पों को लेकर सोने को अमेरिकी डॉलर और सरकारी बॉन्ड से होड़ लेनी पड़ती है। लेकिन अमेरिकी बॉन्ड में बढ़ोतरी से निवेशकों के लिए सोने की चमक फीकी पड़ जाती है। सोने की कीमतों का डॉलर के साथ भी मजबूत रिश्ता है। जब डॉलर बढ़ता है तो सोने की कीमतें गिरती हैं, वहीं जब डॉलर कमजोर होता है तो सोने की चमक बढ़ जाती है। 2022 में डॉलर सूचकांक अब तक 18 फीसदी मजबूत हुआ है जिसकी वजह से सोना सहित अन्य कमोडिटी की कीमतों पर दबाव बना है। हालांकि विकसित देशों में रिकॉर्ड महंगाई और बढ़ती आर्थिक अनिश्चितता से सोने की कीमत को समर्थन भी मिल रहा है।

मौजूदा परिस्थितियों में आप अपने पोर्टफोलियो में 10 से 15 फीसदी तक सोना रख सकते हैं। हालांकि भारत में लोगों की दिलचस्पी अभी भी फिजिकल सोने में है, लेकिन लोग अब यह भी समझने लगे हैं कि फिजिकल गोल्ड के बजाय पेपर/ई-गोल्ड में निवेश करना ज्यादा बेहतर है।

कहां और कितना करें निवेश?
सॉवरिन गोल्ड बॉन्ड और गोल्ड ईटीएफ दोनों में कम से कम 1 ग्राम सोने के बराबर मूल्य के एक यूनिट में



सोने में निवेश के लिए उपलब्ध हैं कई विकल्प

- सॉवरिन गोल्ड बॉन्ड और गोल्ड ईटीएफ में 1 ग्राम सोने के बराबर मूल्य के एक यूनिट में निवेश कर सकते हैं
- गोल्ड म्युचुअल फंड में न्यूनतम 1,000 रुपये से एसआईपी शुरू कर सकते हैं
- सॉवरिन गोल्ड बॉन्ड सरकार की तरफ से आरबीआई जारी करता है

निवेश कर सकते हैं। गोल्ड म्युचुअल फंड में आप न्यूनतम 1,000 रुपये से एसआईपी शुरू कर सकते हैं। गोल्ड म्युचुअल फंड के तहत गोल्ड ईटीएफ में निवेश किया जाता है।

गोल्ड ईटीएफ और गोल्ड फंड में अधिकतम निवेश की कोई सीमा नहीं है जबकि सॉवरिन बॉन्ड में एक व्यक्ति एक वित्त वर्ष में अधिकतम 4 किलोग्राम सोने की कीमत के बराबर यूनिट में निवेश कर सकता है। ध्यान रहे गोल्ड ईटीएफ, गोल्ड फंड और सॉवरिन बॉन्ड को धुनाने के बाद सोने के मूल्य के बराबर कीमत भारतीय रुपये में ही मिलेगी, फिजिकल गोल्ड नहीं।

कब मिलेगा?

गोल्ड ईटीएफ को आप स्टॉक एक्सचेंज (एनएसई) पर कैश ट्रेडिंग के लिए निर्धारित समय के दौरान कभी भी खरीद या बेच सकते हैं। वहीं गोल्ड फंड में निवेश को भी अन्य म्युचुअल फंड की तरह उसके नेट ऐसेट वैल्यू (एनएवी) पर दिन के कारोबार के बाद बेचा जा सकता है, जबकि निवेश करने के लिए आपको फंड हाउस से संपर्क करना होगा। सॉवरिन गोल्ड बॉन्ड सरकार की तरफ से आरबीआई समय-समय पर जारी करता है।

डीमैट और ट्रेडिंग अकाउंट जरूरी

गोल्ड ईटीएफ के लिए डीमैट और ट्रेडिंग अकाउंट का होना जरूरी है लेकिन सॉवरिन गोल्ड बॉन्ड के लिए डीमैट और ट्रेडिंग अकाउंट का होना जरूरी नहीं है। लेकिन अगर आप सॉवरिन गोल्ड बॉन्ड की एक्सचेंज पर ट्रेडिंग करना चाहते हैं तो आपको बॉन्ड को डीमैट फॉर्म में लेना होगा जिसके लिए डीमैट अकाउंट का होना जरूरी है।

गोल्ड फंड के लिए डीमैट और ट्रेडिंग अकाउंट का होना जरूरी नहीं है। इसका मतलब है कि सॉवरिन गोल्ड बॉन्ड और गोल्ड ईटीएफ की तरह गोल्ड फंड की ट्रेडिंग नहीं की जा सकती।

ब्याज की सुविधा

सॉवरिन बॉन्ड में निवेश पर 2.5 फीसदी वार्षिक ब्याज मिलता है। यह हर छह महीने में देय होता है। लेकिन ब्याज कर देनदारी बनती है। हालांकि ब्याज पर कोई टीडीएस नहीं कटता है जबकि गोल्ड ईटीएफ और गोल्ड फंड पर आपको कुछ भी ब्याज नहीं मिलता है।

खर्च

गोल्ड ईटीएफ और गोल्ड फंड का प्रबंधन करने के एवज में फंड हाउस निवेशक से शुल्क चसूलते हैं जिसे टोटल एक्सपेंस रेश्यो कहते हैं। गोल्ड फंड को एक निश्चित अवधि से पहले धुनाने पर भी कुछ शुल्क

चुकाना होता है। जबकि सॉवरिन गोल्ड बॉन्ड में इस तरह का कोई अतिरिक्त खर्च नहीं है।

ऋण की भी सुविधा

जरूरत पड़ने पर गोल्ड बॉन्ड के एवज में बैंक से ऋण भी लिया जा सकता है। लेकिन गोल्ड ईटीएफ और गोल्ड फंड पर यह सुविधा नहीं है।

तरलता

गोल्ड ईटीएफ को स्टॉक एक्सचेंज पर कभी भी खरीदा बेचा जा सकता है। गोल्ड फंड को भी कभी धुनाया जा सकता है। लेकिन सॉवरिन बॉन्ड को कभी भी बेचा नहीं जा सकता है। बॉन्ड की परिपक्वता अवधि 8 साल की है। हालांकि पांच साल के बाद बॉन्ड को बेचने का विकल्प यानी एग्जिट ऑप्शन दिया गया है।

कर देनदारी

अगर सॉवरिन गोल्ड बॉन्ड को परिपक्वता के बाद धुनाते हैं तो आपको रिटर्न पर कोई कर नहीं देना होगा। लेकिन गोल्ड ईटीएफ और गोल्ड फंड पर इस तरह का कर लाभ नहीं मिलता है। फिजिकल गोल्ड, गोल्ड ईटीएफ और गोल्ड फंड पर कर डेट फंड की तरह लगता है। इसी तरह सॉवरिन गोल्ड बॉन्ड को भी अगर परिपक्वता से पहले यानी 8 साल से पहले धुनाते हैं तो गोल्ड ईटीएफ और गोल्ड फंड की तरह कर देना होगा।

डिजिटल गोल्ड में भी कर सकते हैं निवेश

डिजिटल गोल्ड सोना खरीदने बेचने का सबसे नया तरीका है। गूगल पे, पेटएम, मोबिविक्क और फोनपे जैसे मोबाइल वॉलेट के अलावा पीसी ज्वेलर्स, कल्याण ज्वेलर्स, तनिष्क, सेनको गोल्ड ऐंड डायमंड जैसे कई ज्वेलरी ब्रांड भी डिजिटल गोल्ड उपलब्ध कराते हैं।

90 दिनों की अवधि में भी करीब 599 Days Make your celebrations sweeter with best interest rates

7.50%* P.a.

बैंक की वसूली हेतु "स्टैंडर्ड फायर तथा विशेष जोखिम नीति तथा चोरी बीमा नीति" के लिए बैंक योग्य फर्मा से बोलियाँ आमंत्रित करता है। भागीदारी और विवरण के लिए कृपया बैंक का ई-निविदा पोर्टल <https://psb.eproc.in/> देखें।

सहायक महाप्रबंधक (सामान्य प्रशासन)

एचपीवी टीके की आपूर्ति 2023 की शुरुआत में होगी

टीका विनिर्माता सीरम इंस्टीट्यूट ऑफ इंडिया (एसआईआई) को एचपीवी टीके का उत्पादन कोविड की वजह से दो साल के लिए टालना पड़ा और अब 2023 की शुरुआत में भारत सरकार को टीके की आपूर्ति शुरू की जाएगी। कंपनी के एक शीप अधिकारी ने शुरुआत को यह बताया। एसआईआई के मुख्य कार्याधिकारी आदर पूनावाला ने कहा कि टीके का निर्यात 2024 तक ही शुरू हो पाएगा क्योंकि इसके लिए कंपनी को उत्पादन बढ़ाकर 15 करोड़ से अधिक करना होगा। एचपीवी टीका कुछ प्रकार के सर्वाइकल कैंसर को रोकता है।



आदर पूनावाला

पूनावाला ने एक कार्यक्रम से इतर कहा, 'महामारी के दौरान एचपीवी विनिर्माण केंद्र का उपयोग कोविड टीकों के विनिर्माण के लिए किया गया था। इसलिए इन टीकों की व्यापक पेशकश में देरी हुई।' उन्होंने

कहा, 'अगले साल की पहली तिमाही में भारत सरकार के साथ मिलकर इसकी पेशकश करेंगे। इसके बाद हमारे पास सात करोड़ खुराक की क्षमता होगी जो इसके बाद के वर्ष में बढ़कर 15-20 करोड़ खुराक तक हो सकती है।' पूनावाला ने कहा कि कंपनी को एचपीवी टीकों के घरेलू उपयोग के लिए भारत के औषधि महानियंत्रक से मंजूरी मिल गई है।

भाषा

भारत-पाक मैच की विज्ञापन दर में तेजी

विवेट सुजन पिटो

भारत और पाकिस्तान के क्रिकेट बोर्ड के बीच हालिया विवाद, दीवाली के मौसम और रविवार दोपहर दक्षिण एशिया के दोनों देशों के बीच मुकाबले के सुविधानक समय की वजह से ऑस्ट्रेलिया के मेलबर्न में पुरुषों के टी20 विश्व कप मैच की विज्ञापन दरें बढ़ गई हैं। भारतीय क्रिकेट कंट्रोल बोर्ड (बीसीसीआई) और पाकिस्तान क्रिकेट बोर्ड के अधिकारियों के बीच हाल ही में 2023 एशिया कप के आयोजन की जगह को लेकर बहस हुई थी, जिसमें पाकिस्तान ने भारत के खिलाफ मैचों का बहिष्कार करने की धमकी तक दे दी थी। इसी वजह से रविवार के मैच में दिलचस्पी बढ़ गई है।



विज्ञापन स्पॉट के लिए लगभग 14-15 लाख रुपये खर्च किए। मोडिया योजनाकारों ने कहा कि इसकी तुलना में पूरे टूर्नामेंट के लिए टेलीविजन पर प्रति 10 सेकंड के लिए स्पॉट की दर लगभग 10-12 लाख रुपये आंकी गई थी। मोडिया योजनाकारों ने कहा कि डिजिटल मोचें पर इस साल प्रति हजार इंप्रेशन (सीपीएम) की कुल लागत 250-300 रुपये आंकी गई थी जबकि भारत वाले मैचों के लिए सीपीएम की लागत 1,000-1,200 रुपये के स्तर पर थी।

मोडिया योजनाकारों ने कहा कि हालांकि रविवार के मैच में अधिक दिलचस्पी को देखते हुए उस मुकाबले के लिए डिजिटल विज्ञापन दर, अन्य भारतीय मैचों की तुलना में लगभग दोगुनी 2,000-2,400 रुपये से सीपीएम थी। गुरुग्राम में मौजूद मोडिया और

मार्केटिंग सलाहकार कंपनी क्रियाओस मार्केटिंग के मुख्य कार्यकारी अधिकारी (सीईओ) सजल गुप्ता कहते हैं, '2023 एशिया कप के आयोजन स्थल को लेकर हुए विवाद के बाद दर्शकों के पास भारत-पाकिस्तान का मुकाबला देखने के विकल्प सीमित हो सकते हैं। इससे स्पष्ट रूप से मैच में दिलचस्पी बढ़ रही है। यह रविवार की दोपहर को हो रहा जिसमें भारत के दर्शकों की अच्छी रुचि होगी।'

टी20 विश्व कप की टेलीविजन प्रसारक कंपनी स्टाइल स्प्रीट्स मोडिया उद्योग के सूत्रों ने कहा कि अंतिम समय में स्पॉट बुक कराने वाले विज्ञापनदाताओं के लिए लगभग 10-15 प्रतिशत इन्वेंटी उपलब्ध है। डिज्नी हॉटस्टार डिजिटल प्रसारक कंपनी है। दोनों डिज्नी-स्टार नेटवर्क का हिस्सा हैं। मोडिया योजनाकार और खरीदारों के मुताबिक टीवी और डिजिटल दोनों मंचों पर टी20 विश्व कप के कुछ प्रायोजकों में ड्रीम 11, कोका कोला, बैजूस, हेल्थियंस और हीरो मोटोकॉर्प जैसी कंपनियाँ शामिल हैं।

सूत्रों के अनुसार डिज्नी-स्टार की नजर करीब 500 करोड़ रुपये के डिजिटल विज्ञापन राजस्व और टीवी के करीब 1,000 करोड़ रुपये के राजस्व पर है। भारत-पाकिस्तान के मुकाबले को देखने के लिए दर्शकों की भीड़ बढ़ जाती है और इसी वजह से ऐसे मैच में विज्ञापनदाताओं की दिलचस्पी होती है।

46 टन प्रतिबंधित प्लास्टिक जब्त

नितिन कुमार

अधिकारियों ने इस सप्ताह राष्ट्रव्यापी अभियान के तहत 46 टन एक बार इस्तेमाल वाले प्लास्टिक के उत्पाद (एसयूपी) जब्त किए। इस क्रम में 41 लाख रुपये के चालान जारी किए गए। यह प्लास्टिक देश में प्रदूषण का महत्वपूर्ण स्रोत है। पर्यावरण मंत्रालय ने जारी बयान बताया कि केंद्रीय प्रदूषण नियंत्रण बोर्ड ने अभियान 17 से 19 अक्टूबर तक अभियान चलाया था। इसमें 4,000 से अधिक उल्लंघनकर्ताओं के बारे में जानकारी मिली। इस दौरान 2,900 से अधिक चालान (जुमाने के कागजात) जारी किए गए थे। इस क्रम में 50 से अधिक जांच दलों ने सज्जी, फ्लव व मछली मार्केट और गली मोहल्लों में सामान बेचने वालों का निरीक्षण किया था। इस निरीक्षण कार्यवाई में राज्य शहरी विकास विभाग के अधिकारीयण भी



शामिल थे। राज्य प्रदूषण नियंत्रण बोर्ड (एसपीसीबी), प्रदूषण नियंत्रण समितियों (पीसीसी) ने भी ऐसे कार्रवाइयों की ताकि एक बार इस्तेमाल वाले प्लास्टिक को आपूर्ति श्रृंखला बाधित की जा सके। बयान के मुताबिक, 'एक बार इस्तेमाल वाले प्लास्टिक के उत्पाद बनाने वाले खुदरा विक्रेताओं, थोक विक्रेताओं और कारखानों के बारे में जानकारी मिली। निरीक्षण के दौरान व्यापक स्तर पर प्रतिबंधित उत्पाद जब्त किए गए।' राज्यों के बीच ऐसे प्लास्टिक की आवाजाही रोकने के लिए राज्यों की सीमाओं का भी निरीक्षण किया गया था।

प्रधानमंत्री नरेंद्र मोदी ने 15 अगस्त, 2019 को स्वतंत्रता दिवस पर दिए अपने भाषण में लोगों से एक बार इस्तेमाल वाले प्लास्टिक का इस्तेमाल रोकने का अनुरोध किया था। यह आग्रह फिर रेंडियोर पर प्रसारित 'मन की बात' में भी किया गया था। पर्यावरण मंत्री अश्विनी कुमार चौबे ने अगस्त 2022 में लोकसभा में बताया था कि भारत में 2019-20 के दौरान सालाना करीब 34.7 लाख टन प्लास्टिक उत्पाद पैदा हुए हैं। भारत ने 1 जुलाई को एक बार इस्तेमाल वाले प्लास्टिक के 19 उत्पादों पर प्रतिबंध लगा दिया था। इनमें इथरबड, झंडे, टॉपी और आइसक्रीम की ढाँडियाँ, पॉलिस्टाइलिन (थर्मोकॉल), प्लेट, कप, गिलास, कांटे, चम्मच, चाकू, स्ट्रॉ आदि थे। प्लास्टिक अपशिष्ट प्रबंधन नियमों के तहत 75 माइक्रोन से पतले थैले पर प्रतिबंध लगा दिया गया। 31 दिसंबर से इस थैले की मोटाई बढ़ाकर 120 माइक्रोन कर दी जाएगी।

Spreading Sweetness

Dhampur Bio Organics Ltd.

Extract of Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Six Months ended September 30, 2022

S. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Six Months Ended		Year Ended
		30/Sep/22 (Unaudited)	30/Jun/22 (Unaudited)	30/Sep/21 (Unaudited)	30/Sep/22 (Unaudited)	30/Sep/21 (Unaudited)	
1.	Total Income from Operations	54,782	49,821	36,014	104,603	71,357	154,859
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1,070	1,163	180	2,233	1,900	12,941
3.	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period/year before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1,070	1,163	180	2,233	1,900	12,941
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	772	825	(34)	1,596	1,345	10,233
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period	772	825	(33)	1,481	1,345	10,276
6.	Paid up Equity Share Capital	6,639	6,639	6,639	6,639	6,639	6,639
7.	Other Equity	-	-	-	-	-	81,150
8.	Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 10/- each)						
	a) Basic (₹ per share)	₹ 1.16	₹ 1.24	₹ -0.05	₹ 2.4	₹ 2.03	₹ 15.41
	b) Diluted (₹ per share)	₹ 1.16	₹ 1.24	₹ -0.05	₹ 2.4	₹ 2.03	₹ 15.41

Notes:

- The above Consolidated financial results were reviewed by the Audit Committee meeting held on October 21, 2022. The statutory auditors have carried out a limited review of these Consolidated financial results.
- The Scheme of demerger has been effective from May 3, 2022 and as per terms of scheme, the Company has allotted 6,63,87,590 equity shares on May 23, 2022. The equity shares of the Company has been listed on BSE Limited and National Stock Exchange Limited on September 08, 2022.
- Figures for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2021 are not reviewed by the auditors and these are derived from the earlier published/reviewed consolidated financial results of Dhampur Sugar Mills Ltd. relating to the three demerged undertakings, which are demerged under the Scheme. The derived results are further adjusted for the accounting policies now being followed by the company.
- Consequent to revision in the wage rates of employees covered under Wage Board with retrospective effect from October 1, 2018, the company has accounted for additional liability of ₹ 8.51 Crore under Employees Benefits expenses during the current quarter.
- The Consolidated Financial Statement for the year ended March 31, 2022 has been restated to rectify the errors in recognising the borrowing cost and Deferred Government Grant. The original published figures and restated figures are as under:

Particulars	Original Published Figure	Revised Figure
Finance Cost	3,013	2,969
Total Comprehensive Income for the year	10,232	10,276
Other Equity	81,106	81,150
Segment Assets	197,081	188,629
Unallocable Assets	2,973	2,973
Segment Liabilities	25,907	25,907
Unallocable Liabilities	85,648	86,305

- The consolidated unaudited financial results are available on the website of the Company (www.Dhampur.com). The specified items of the standalone unaudited financial results of the Company are given below:

Particulars	Quarter Ended			Six Months Ended		Year Ended
	30/Sep/22 (Unaudited)	30/Jun/22 (Unaudited)	30/Sep/21 (Unaudited)	30/Sep/22 (Unaudited)	30/Sep/21 (Unaudited)	
Total Income	54,643	49,815	35,930	104,458	71,272	154,813
Profit before tax	1,032	1,240	253	2,272	2,154	12,974
Profit after tax	756	879	76	1,635	1,599	10,405

- Sugar being a seasonal industry, the performance of the quarter may not be representative of the annual performance of the Company.
- Figures for the previous corresponding periods have been regrouped, wherever considered necessary.

For and on behalf of the Board
S/-
Vijay Kumar Goel
Chairman

Place: New Delhi
Dated: October 21, 2022

DHAMPUR BIO ORGANICS LIMITED

Regd. Office : Sugar Mill Compound, Village Asmoli Sambhal Moradabad, UP - 244304 IN
CIN - U15100UP2020PLC136939, Phone No - 011-69055200
Email : investors@dhampur.com, Website - www.dhampur.com